

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

					of Construction Engineering Services Collins Engineering 1455-13422				
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway)			Status:	Approved				
File created:	2/6/2019			In control:	Board of Commissioners				
On agenda:	4/25/2019			Final action:	4/25/2019				
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)								
	Department: Transportation and Highways								
	Other Part(ies): Collins Engineers, Inc., Chicago, Illinois								
	Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Engineering and Inspection Services.								
	Location of Project: Countywide								
	Section: 14-8CEGN-03-EG								
	County Board District: Countywide Contract Number: 1455-13422								
	Federal Project Number: N/A								
	Federal Job Number: N/A								
	Final Cost: \$1,694,210.51								
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$2,705,789.49 or 61.5% below the Construction Engineering Contract Amount. Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution. The decrease is attributed to the difference between the estimated engineering services required and actual engineering services provided with decrease in construction engineering and inspection services throughout County.								
	The proposed construction engineering and inspection services consisted of field supervision, construction surveys and measurements, computation and documentation of quantities, reporting and record keeping, QA of materials, project correspondence and coordination with other entities at various locations on County highways has been completed.								
Sponsors:									
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways								
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver. Action By			Actio	n Result				

	1 MPI	Board of Commissioners	approve PPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORT	Pass ATION AND					
HIGHWAYS)									
Department: Transportation and Highways									
Other Part(ies): Collins Engineers, Inc., Chicago, Illinois									
Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution									
Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Engineering and Inspection Services.									
Location of Project: Countywide									
Section: 14-8CEGN-03-EG									
County Board District: Countywide									
Contract Number: 1455-13422									
Federal Project Number: N/A									
Federal Job Number: N/A									
Final Cost: \$1,694,210.51									

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: -\$2,705,789.49 or 61.5% below the Construction Engineering Contract Amount.

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution. The decrease is attributed to the difference between the estimated engineering services required and actual engineering services provided with decrease in construction engineering and inspection services throughout County.

The proposed construction engineering and inspection services consisted of field supervision, construction surveys and measurements, computation and documentation of quantities, reporting and record keeping, QA of materials, project correspondence and coordination with other entities at various locations on County highways has been completed.